TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
79012644

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ascentia Pty Ltd	04/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation of Limestone Avenue
Address:	Australian Capital Territory 2612 Campbell
Country:	AU
Entity Type:	body corporate
Entity Country:	State of New South Wales, Commonwealth of Australia

Name:	Australian Capital Ventures Ltd of Unit 10
Address:	Constitution Avenue, Australian Capital Territory 2612 Campbell
Country:	AU
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	AU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Commonwealth Scientific and

Industrial Research Organisation of

Limestone Avenue

Address: Australian Capital Territory 2612

Campbell

Country: AU

TRADEMARK REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0415

990001440

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 06/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0416